

# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX:

KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOL C. No. V(30)77/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2020/

To

Shri Nirmalya Prasad Roy,

F-3 River Palace, Hatkhola, K.B.C Road, Hatkhola,

PO-Chandannagar,

Hooghly-712136,

West Bengal.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your a RTI application dt. 04.08.2020 received by this Commissionerate on 17.08.2020 which was transferred by the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata vide their letter under F.No. V(30)333/ Pr. CCO/ CGST & CX/ RTI/ Aug-20 /Kol /2020 /6793 dt.13.08.2020. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 22/RTI/Kol-North/2020-21

The desired information as received from the ACAO, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate on 14.09.2020 under C.No. III(20)25/Accts./RTI-CPGRAM/CGST/KN/2017/328 dt. 14.09.2020 is enclosed

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority namely Sri B.S.Meena, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CE, Room No. 107, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-

Enclo- 02(two) Sheets.

Yours faithfully,

(U.S,SAHA)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

RTI, HO

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

C. No. As above/ //7/62 Copy forwarded for information to: -

Copy forwarded for information to: -

1. TheAssistnatCommissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri Nirmalya Prasad Roy, dt. 04.08.2020, along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed four sheets).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata

CPIO & Assistant Commissione

RTI, HO

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भबन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107

Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107

C.No. III(20)25/Accts/RTI-CPGRAM/CGST/KN/2017

Dated: 10.09.2020

Son J. Norman, Sonot

To

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, HQ, RTI Cell, Central GST and Central Excise. Kolkata North Commissionerate. Kolkata.

Sir.

Sub:- RTI application dt. 04.08.2020 filed by Shri Nirmalya Prasad Roy, W.B.-712136 transfer under Sec 5 (4) of RTI Act, 2005 -reg.

Please refer to your letter under C.No. V(30)78/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/2020/17551 dated 24.08.2020 and letter even no. 17548 dated 08.09.2020 on the above mentioned subject.

In this connection, it is to mention that a certified copy of letter dated 04.09.2020 pertaining to Holding Pension Adalat is enclosed herewith for further necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Encls:- As above (1 Sheets).

14,09.2020 (Mousumi Naskar) Assistant Chief Accounts Officer.



CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीय यस्तु पर्व शेया कर भवन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. वी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107

Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107

C.No.II(25)47-Misc/Pen Adalat/CGSTCX/KN/2018 /

1433

Date:-04.09.2019

The Joint Commissioner, Pr. Chief Commissioner Office, CGST&CX, Kolkata Zone.

Sir

## Sub:- Holding of Pension Adalat-regarding.

Please refer to letter under C.No. I(2)14-Pen/Asson/ CCO/CGST&CX/Kol/18/14323-34 dated 16.08.2019 issued by the Joint commissioner, Pr. CCO, CGST&CX, Kolkata Zone on the above mentioned subject.

It is to inform that A Pension Adalat was organised by the Kolkata north CGST&CX Commissionerate on 23.08.2018 at 3 P.M. at Room No. 107, 1st Floor, GST Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Therefore, the desired report in following prescribed proforma pertaining to the status of cases to be placed before pension Adalat on 23.08.2019.

#### Profroma

### Statement of Pension Adalat

SL. NO.	Total Cases Taken up during Paision Adalats	No. of cases resolved during Adalats	No. of Cases Unresolved/Pending
1	3	2	1/ due to pending vigilance

#### Summary of Case

SL. No:	Name of the Pensioners	Grievances Reg. No.	Gist of Grievances	Outcome of Grievance In Pension Adalat
1	Ashim Chatterjee	1	Income Tax clearance after retirement	Necessary action will be taken as
2	Narendra Chandra Deb	1	Pay fixation of pre2006 at the pay scale of Rs. 6500-10500/-	Pay & Accounts Officer said that matter will be taken up in the proper Authority
3	Netai Chandra Das	1	Pay fixation case- Pending with South Commissionerate	No outcome
4	Nirmalya Prasad / Roy	1	Retirement due; have been wrongly calculated	Case is under Howrah Commissionerate
5	Ranjan Mallick	1	Pending Vigilacne	Discussion but no outcome
6	Chanchal Bhatlacharya	3	Documents of Family     pension 2) pending     vigilance cases and 3) pay     and allowance of !     Brojomohan Lahiri !	1) Family details are not available the concern Service Book, succession certificate is required for process of family pension 2) no outcome 3) already processed

A C

Yours faithfully

CMG4 109/10

(Minati Samadder)
Assistant Chief Accounts Officer,
Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata